Business Type management of digital asset, real estate

4.2 Summary of financial position and Operating Performance of ASATV

Statement of Financial Position (Unit :

Million Baht)

31 December 2021

Cash and cash equivalents 0.48

Other current assets 0.16

Software under development 0.87

Intangible Assets 0.11

Total assets 1.61

Account Payable and Others-Accounts

Payable
0.04

Other current liabilities   0.01

Total liabilities 0.05

Paid-up-capital 2.50

Deficit 0.94

Shareholders’ equity 1.54

Total liabilities and Shareholders’ equity 1.61

profit and loss statement (Unit : Million

Baht)

31 December 2021

Revenue from sales or from rendering services 0.07

Other Revenue 0.00

Total Revenue 0.07

cost of service 0.05

Selling expense 0.16

Administrative expense 0.08

Total Expenses 1.01

Net profit (loss)  (0.94)

5 / 11

4.3 Name of shareholder ASATV before and after the transaction.

 Before the transaction After the transaction

Name of shareholders Number of

shares

% Number of

shares

%

TEAM Consulting Engineering

and Management Public

Company Limited

300,000 30.00 - -

DTX Company Limited - - 300,000 30.00

BAY Computing Company

Limited

250,000 25.00 250,000 25.00

Maneuver Holding Company

Limited

250,000 25.00 250,000 25.00

Tawee Engineering And Supply

Company Limited

50,000 5.00 50,000 5.00

Cons Robotics Company

Limited

50,000 5.00 50,000 5.00

Mr. Ponn Virulrak 100,000 10.00 100,000 10.00

Total 1,000,000 100.00 1,000,000 100.00

5 .  Total Value of Consideration, Payment and Criteria used to determine the value of

consideration

Total value of all consideration for the transaction to sale of ordinary shares in ASATV

amounting 300,000 shares at a price of 10 Baht per share will be a total value of 3,000,000

Baht. The Company will receive payment of the consideration to cash, cashier's check or any

other method agreed by the Parties. The payment shall be made in full amount on the transfer date.

Determination for the transaction to sale of ordinary shares of ASATV at a price of 10 Baht

per share for determination reference to the audited financial statements of ASATV as of